

THE MOTOR VEHICLES AND ROAD TRAFFIC (AMENDMENT) BILL, 2006

List of Amendments made in the Senate on Wednesday July 04, 2007

First Column Clause	Second Column Extent of amendments
4(a)	Delete.
4(b)	In the proposed section 70(2): <ul style="list-style-type: none">(i) delete the words “twelve months” and substitute the words “three years” occurring in paragraph (a); and(ii) in paragraphs (a) and (b), delete the word “for” occurring immediately before “holding” and substitute the word “from”.
5	<ul style="list-style-type: none">A. In the proposed section 70A(2)(a), delete the words “five” and “six months” and substitute the words “eight” and “three years”, respectively.B. In the proposed section 70A (2)(b), delete the words “ten” and “twelve months” and substitute the words “fifteen” and “five years”, respectively.C. In the proposed section 70A (3):<ul style="list-style-type: none">(i) delete the words “twelve months” and substitute the words “three years” and(ii) in paragraph (b), delete the word “for” occurring immediately before “holding” and substitute the word “from”.D. In the proposed section 70A (5), delete the words “in uniform or on showing his authority as a member of the Police Service”.E. In the proposed 70B (1), delete the words “in uniform or on showing his authority as a member of the Police Service”.F. In the proposed section 70B (3), delete the words “in uniform or on showing his authority as a member of the Police Service”.

**First Column
Clause**

5

**Second Column
Extent of Amendments**

G. In the proposed Section 70B(5), delete the words **“five thousand”** and **“six months”** and substitute the words **“eight thousand”** and **“three years”**, respectively.

H. In the proposed section 70C(6)(c), delete the words **“six thousand”** and **“six months”** and substitute the words **“eight thousand”** and **“three years”**, respectively.

I. In the proposed Section 70C(6)(d), delete the words **“ten”** and **“twelve months”** and substitute the words **“fifteen”** and **“five years”**, respectively.

J. In the proposed Section 70E(1)(a) delete the words **“six thousand”** and **“six months”** and substitute the words **“eight thousand”** and **“three years”**, respectively.

K. In the proposed Section 70E(1)(b), delete the words **“ten thousand”** and **“twelve months”** and substitute the words **“fifteen thousand”** and **“five years”** respectively.

July 5, 2007